PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7125762

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |
| SEQUENCE: | 1 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| SCOTT A. MERCER | 10/29/2019 |
| ALEX PRODANIUK | 10/30/2019 |
| KAYLA MATHEUS | 10/30/2019 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | VOLTA CHARGING, LLC |
|-----------------|---------------------|
| Street Address: | 155 DE HARO STREET |
| City: | SAN FRANCISCO |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 94103 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29707823 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: susanne.mertens@morganlewis.com
Correspondent Name: MORGAN LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP

Address Line 1: 1701 MARKET STREET

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 124238-5006-US |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | SUSANNE MERTENS |
| SIGNATURE: | /Susanne Mertens/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/18/2022 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment1Inventors_Voltasigned#page1.tif source=Assignment1Inventors_Voltasigned#page2.tif source=Assignment1Inventors_Voltasigned#page3.tif source=Assignment1Inventors_Voltasigned#page4.tif

PATENT 507078926 REEL: 058678 FRAME: 0332

ASSIGNMENT

| PR Un: ST | WHEREAS, WE, SCOTT A. MERCER, citizen of the United States, residing in Pacifica, CRODANIUK, citizen of the United States, residing in Pacifica, California; and KAYLA MATHEU ited States, residing in San Francisco, California, ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention in CATION, described in an application for a Patent of the United States | alifornia; ALEX S, citizen of the in CHARGING |
|--|--|--|
| | which is executed on even date herewith | |
| \boxtimes | which is identified by Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP docket no. 124238-5006-US | |
| \boxtimes | which was filed on October 1, 2019, Application No. 29/707,823 | |
| | which claims priority on U.S. Provisional Patent Application No(s). | |
| | We hereby authorize and request our attorney, John Hemmer, of Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP, to it parenthesis (Application number, filed) the filing date and number of said application when known. | nsert here in I application |
| and AS ove und | d WHEREAS, VOLTA CHARGING, LLC, ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at 155 De ancisco, Ca 94103, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said application: NOW, THEREFORE, let it be known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ dother good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowled SIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assigner, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and der the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuate y substitute applications therefore, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and tensions thereof; the said United States provisional patent application(s), if any, on which the said | 1.00) to me paid, ged, we, the said transfer and set interest in, to and it all reissues and id United States |
| app cou prid und oth app cer | plication claims priority; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without plications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention is untries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim ority rights derived from said United States application and said United States provisional patent applicant the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial her international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is plicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility not difficates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to dall extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; | n any country or n for the same the ication(s), if any, Property, or any filed, as may be nodels, inventors' the United States |
| for | AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the U Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or ms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNE gal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument. | otner evidence or |
| tha | AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest her at we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. | ein assigned, and |
| do | AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNE gal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful out everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to oper protection for said invention in all countries. | proceeding, sign ths, and generally |
| sig | IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set oppostnatures. | ite our respective |
| Dat | te 10/29/19 SCOTT A. MERCER | _L.S. |
| Dat | ite | _L.S. |
| | ALEX PRODANIUK | |

PATENT REEL: 058678 FRAME: 0333

ASSIGNMENT

| Date | ALEX PRODANIUK | L.S. |
|---|---|--|
| 10/30/2019 | Hos Posteniele | |
| Date | SCOTT A. MERCER | L.S. |
| signatures. | We hereunto set our hands and seals the day | and year set opposite our respective |
| legal representatives and assigns, any fact all lawful papers, execute all divisional, c do everything possible to aid the said AS proper protection for said invention in all | enant and agree that we will communicate to ts known to us respecting said invention, and continuing, reissue and foreign applications, reSIGNEE, its successors, legal representative countries. | I testify in any legal proceeding, sign make all rightful oaths, and generally es and assigns, to obtain and enforce |
| that we have not executed, and will not ex | nd agree that we have full right to convey the xecute, any agreement in conflict herewith. | |
| any Official of any country or countries f | nd request the Commissioner of Patents and foreign to the United States, whose duty it is applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to rdance with the terms of this instrument. | to issue patents or other evidence or |
| and other good and valuable consideration ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transpover, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successurable under the said invention, and the said United States applications therefore, and extensions thereof; the said United States applications for patents, utility models, countries foreign to the United States, togopriority rights derived from said United States other international agreement or the dot applicable; and all forms of industrial pro- | nown that for and in consideration of the sur on, the receipt and sufficiency of which are ferred and set over, and by these presents do sors, legal representatives and assigns, our en- nited States application and all divisions, rend all Patents of the United States which may be test provisional patent application(s), if any plications for industrial property protection and designs which may hereafter be filed for either with the right to file such applications as States application and said United States pro- tes, the International Convention for the Pro- mestic laws of the country in which any so operty protection, including, without limitation ranted for said invention in any country or co- thereof; | hereby acknowledged, we, the said hereby sell, assign, transfer and set ntire right, title and interest in, to and ewals and continuations thereof, and a granted thereon and all reissues and y, on which the said United States 1, including, without limitation, all for said invention in any country or and the right to claim for the same the visional patent application(s), if any, tection of Industrial Property, or any such application is filed, as may be on, patents, utility models, inventors' |
| and WHEREAS, VOLTA CHARGING | G, LLC, ASSIGNEE, having a place of buining our entire right, title and interest in, to | usiness at 155 De Haro Street, San |
| which is identified by Morgan, Lewis which was filed on October 1, 2019, which claims priority on U.S. Provisi | s & Bockius LLP docket no. 124238-5006-U | |
| □ which is executed on □ even date | | |
| PRODANIUK, citizen of the United St | MERCER, citizen of the United States, resitates, residing in Pacifica, California; and For a Patent of the United States | KAYLA MATHEUS, citizen of the |
| | | |

PATENT REEL: 058678 FRAME: 0334

| Date | 10/30/2019 | Docusigned by: Kayla Matheus 4E939B98D110406 KAYLA MATHEUS | _L.S |
|------|------------|---|------|
| Date | | SCOTT A. MERCER, Chief Executive Officer On behalf of VOLTA CHARGING, LLC | _L.S |

PATENT REEL: 058678 FRAME: 0335

| Date | | | L.S. |
|------|-----|--|------|
| | KA | YLA MATHEUS | |
| | | | |
| Date | | | L.S. |
| | SCO | OTT A. MERCER, Chief Executive Officer | |
| | On | behalf of VOLTA CHARGING, LLC | |

PATENT REEL: 058678 FRAME: 0336

RECORDED: 01/18/2022